Roosevelt Children's Academy Charter School

105 Pleasant Avenue, Roosevelt, NY 11575 200 West Centennial Avenue, Roosevelt NY 11575 Phone: (516) 867-6202 Fax: (516) 867-6206

www.rcacs.org

Catherine Jackvony Chief Academic Officer Reshma Persad Principal Grade K-4

Aaron Howell Principal Grade 5-8

November 12, 2020

Good afternoon RCA Families,

In an effort to provide an additional method of communication between home and school, RCA will be introducing the RCA Parent Portal for our families. This tool will be an important bridge between the teacher and the family in regard to a variety of school interactions for each student.

The Parent Portal will eventually provide our families with information regarding student attendance, grades for each subject and the status of classroom and/or homework assignments. However, at first families will be able to attain only student attendance as we proceed with this format in stages to ensure a comprehensive roll-out of the system.

We are very excited to announce that our Parent Portal will be available to families beginning Monday, November 16th for attendance information for your child. An individual parent letter will be sent home for each student with the necessary information that you will need to access the Parent Portal.

Once again, we thank you for your continued support of our school and hope that you will find this new method of communication helpful. Please feel free to contact the school, if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Catherine Jackvony

Catherine Jackvony

RCA Chief Academic Officer